

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10470/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2009 in MP No. 1/2009 &
CMASR No.14384/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJESHWARI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MGT.VIVEKANANTHA HOSPITAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Ms. Malavika G., Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings before the High Court shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master